BOARD

Airport Committee
Airport Committee
Airport Committee
Airport Committee
Airport Committee

Board of Adjustments
Board of Adjustments
Board of Adjustments
Board of Adjustments
Board of Adjustments
Board of Adjustments (Supernumerary)
Board of Adjustments (Supernumerary)

Board of Education ***
Board of Education ***
Board of Education ***
Board of Education ***
Board of Education ***

Charles Henderson Medical Clinic Bd.
Charles Henderson Medical Clinic Bd.
Charles Henderson Medical Clinic Bd.

The Troy Redevelopment Authority
The Troy Redevelopment Authority
The Troy Redevelopment Authority

Health Care Authority of COT
Health Care Authority of COT
Health Care Authority of COT

Troy Hospital Health Care Authority **** (Seat 1)
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 2)
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 3)
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 4)
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 5)
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 6)
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 7)

BOARDS

NAME

Sellers, Gilbert
Scott, Eric
Murphree, Frank
Calk, Mark
Campbell, Kenneth

Norton, Jack
Fayson, Glenda
Green, Perry
Anderson, Greg
Pugh, Dax
Kitchens, Doug
Barron, Christine

Cellon, Jonathon
Coppage, Bo

Spann, Zach
Patterson, Jacquelyn
Hollis, Maxine

McLendon, Jerry
Johnson, Janice
Bazzell, Judy

Windham, Leigh Anne
Curtis, David
Browder, Casey

Ventress, Jennifer
Flowers, Steve
Henderson, Willie

Crowe, Sherrill
Debose, Brenda
Colquett, Driscoll
Law, Teresa
Patterson, Doug
Reeves, Jason
Lilieberg, Robert

Seats 1,2, 5 and 7 are appointed by the City Council.

Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board
Industrial Development Board

Library Board
Library Board
Library Board
Library Board
Library Board
Library Board - Emeritus

Troy Housing Authority
Troy Housing Authority
Troy Housing Authority
Troy Housing Authority
Troy Housing Authority

Norton, Jack
Cox, Kenneth, Jr.
Liles, Russel
Warren, Daron
Sipper, Vickie
Beckett, Jerry
Parker, John
Daniels, Vaughn
Pennington, Sabrina
Helms, David
Hancock, Larry
Cobb, Chase

Coleman, Yolanda
Skibba, Rebecca
Murphree, Susan
Watson, Evelyn
Jones, Octavia
Jefferson, Wilhelmina

Jefcoat, Billy
Scarbroug, Frank
McMilllian, Ann
Sparrow, James
Smith, Jerry**+**

TERM

04/28/29
04/26/25
09/09/28
04/08/27
04/29/26

11/23/25
12/10/26
11/23/24
11/23/25
12/10/26
11/23/24
12/10/26

05/31/28
05/30/24
05/31/27
05/31/26
05/31/25

12/01/27
12/11/28
12/11/25

11/12/27
11/12/28
11/12/26

01/01/27
01/01/26
03/13/25

01/22/28
01/22/27
01/28/26
02/03/25
02/03/25
02/03/28
02/03/26

12/14/25
12/07/25
12/07/25
12/14/29
12/07/25
12/07/27
12/07/25
12/14/29
12/07/27
12/07/27
12/07/27
12/14/29

11/01/26
11/01/26
10/08/27
10/08/24
10/14/25
Emeritus

11/29/26
11/29/25
11/29/27
11/29/28
11/29/24

YEARS
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BOARD

Troy Planning Commission

Troy Planning Commission

Troy Planning Commission

Troy Planning Commission

Troy Planning Commission

Troy Planning Commission

Troy Planning Commission (Admin Position)
Troy Planning Commission

Troy Planning Commission

East Central Mental Health
East Central Mental Health

Troy Public Education Building Authority
Troy Public Education Building Authority
Troy Public Education Building Authority

Municipal Judge
Supernumary Municipal Judge

Southeast Energy Authority

* Indicates Chairperson

**  Appointed by council. Term is that of council

BOARDS

NAME

McPherson, Vicki

Taylor, Lindsey

Norton, Jack
McSwain-Holland, Sharon**
Weed, Troy

Telfair, Ed

Daniels, Vaughn

Hopper, William

Green, Sam

Barr, Randall
Ventress, Jennifer

Daniels, Sharon
Bush, Dave
Davis, Thomas

Baker, Matthew
Cevera, Nick

Greg Meeks

TERM
06/10/29
06/10/29
06/10/29
10/31/25
12/10/28
06/10/24
11/07/28
12/10/28
12/10/28

04/24/25
04/08/27

11/12/25
11/09/27
11/14/29

11/07/24
Life

07/03/27

[e2 0N )]

Life

*** School board appointments occur in April of the year in which the term expires in May. Newly appointed
members of the board assume office at the first regularly scheduled board meeting in June of the
year of the appointment. A member shall serve on the board until his or her successor assumes

office.

****Seat 1 and Seat 2 are appointed by the Troy City Council. Seat 3 is appointed by the board itself. See
articles of incorporation if board expands to more than three seats. Alternating appointments by board
and city council. Board appointment 4, Council, 5, Board 6, Council 7, Board 8, Council 9, Board 10,

Council 11.
****x*Resident member



