BOARDS

BOARD	NAME	TERM	YEARS
Airport Committee	Sellers, Gilbert	04/28/29	5
Airport Committee	Scott, Eric	04/26/25	5
Airport Committee	Murphree, Frank	09/09/28	5
Airport Committee	Calk, Mark	04/08/27	5
Airport Committee	Campbell, Kenneth	04/29/26	5
Board of Adjustments	Norton, Jack	11/23/25	3
Board of Adjustments	Fayson, Glenda	12/10/26	3
Board of Adjustments	Green, Perry	11/23/24	3
Board of Adjustments	Anderson, Greg	11/23/25	3
Board of Adjustments	Pugh, Dax	12/10/26	3
Board of Adjustments (Supernumerary)	Kitchens, Doug	11/23/24	3 3
Board of Adjustments (Supernumerary)	Barron, Christine	12/10/26	3
Board of Education ***	Cellon, Jonathon	05/31/28	5
Board of Education *** Board of Education ***	Coppage, Bo	05/30/24	5
Board of Education ***	Spann, Zach	05/31/27 05/31/26	5 5
Board of Education ***	Patterson, Jacquelyn Hollis, Maxine	05/31/25	5 5
		03/31/23	
Charles Henderson Medical Clinic Bd.	McLendon, Jerry	12/01/27	5
Charles Henderson Medical Clinic Bd.	Johnson, Janice	12/11/28	5 5
Charles Henderson Medical Clinic Bd.	Bazzell, Judy	12/11/25	5
The Troy Redevelopment Authority	Windham, Leigh Anne	11/12/27	5
The Troy Redevelopment Authority	Curtis, David	11/12/28	5
The Troy Redevelopment Authority	Browder, Casey	11/12/26	5
Health Care Authority of COT	Ventress, Jennifer	01/01/27	4
Health Care Authority of COT	Flowers, Steve	01/01/26	4
Health Care Authority of COT	Henderson, Willie	03/13/25	4
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority **** (Seat 1)	Crowe, Sherrill	01/22/28	4
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 2)	Debose, Brenda	01/22/27	4
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 3)	Colquett, Driscoll	01/28/26	4
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 4)	Law, Teresa	02/03/25	4
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 5)	Patterson, Doug	02/03/25	4
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 6)	Reeves, Jason	02/03/28	4
Troy Hospital Health Care Authority (Seat 7) Seats 1,2, 5 and 7 are appointed by the City Cour	Liljeberg, Robert ncil.	02/03/26	4
Industrial Development Board	Norton, Jack	12/14/25	6
Industrial Development Board	Cox, Kenneth, Jr.	12/14/25	6
Industrial Development Board	Liles, Russel	12/07/25	6
Industrial Development Board	Warren, Daron	12/14/29	6
Industrial Development Board	Sipper, Vickie	12/07/25	6
Industrial Development Board	Beckett, Jerry	12/07/27	6
Industrial Development Board	Parker, John	12/07/25	6
Industrial Development Board	Daniels, Vaughn	12/14/29	6
Industrial Development Board	Pennington, Sabrina	12/07/27	6
Industrial Development Board	Helms, David	12/07/27	6
Industrial Development Board	Hancock, Larry	12/07/27	6
Industrial Development Board	Cobb, Chase	12/14/29	6
Library Board	Coleman, Yolanda	11/01/26	4
Library Board	Skibba, Rebecca	11/01/26	4
Library Board	Murphree, Susan	10/08/27	4
Library Board	Watson, Evelyn Jones, Octavia	10/08/24 10/14/25	4 4
Library Board Library Board - Emeritus	Jefferson, Wilhelmina	Emeritus	4
Troy Housing Authority	Jefcoat, Billy	11/29/26	5
Troy Housing Authority Troy Housing Authority	Scarbroug, Frank	11/29/25	5
Troy Housing Authority Troy Housing Authority	McMilllian, Ann	11/29/27	5
Troy Housing Authority Troy Housing Authority	Sparrow, James	11/29/28	5
Troy Housing Authority	Smith, Jerry****	11/29/24	5

BOARDS

BOARD	NAME	TERM	YEARS
Troy Planning Commission	McPherson, Vicki	06/10/29	6
Troy Planning Commission	Taylor, Lindsey	06/10/29	6
Troy Planning Commission	Norton, Jack	06/10/29	6
Troy Planning Commission	McSwain-Holland, Sharon**	10/31/25	**
Troy Planning Commission	Weed, Troy	12/10/28	6
Troy Planning Commission	Telfair, Ed	06/10/24	6
Troy Planning Commission (Admin Position)	Daniels, Vaughn	11/07/28	6
Troy Planning Commission	Hopper, William	12/10/28	6
Troy Planning Commission	Green, Sam	12/10/28	6
East Central Mental Health	Barr, Randall	04/24/25	6
East Central Mental Health	Ventress, Jennifer	04/08/27	6
Troy Public Education Building Authority	Daniels, Sharon	11/12/25	6
Troy Public Education Building Authority	Bush, Dave	11/09/27	6
Troy Public Education Building Authority	Davis, Thomas	11/14/29	6
Municipal Judge	Baker, Matthew	11/07/24	2
Supernumary Municipal Judge	Cevera, Nick	Life	Life
Southeast Energy Authority	Greg Meeks	07/03/27	

^{*} Indicates Chairperson

^{**} Appointed by council. Term is that of council

^{***} School board appointments occur in April of the year in which the term expires in May. Newly appointed members of the board assume office at the first regularly scheduled board meeting in June of the year of the appointment. A member shall serve on the board until his or her successor assumes office.

^{*****}Seat 1 and Seat 2 are appointed by the Troy City Council. Seat 3 is appointed by the board itself. See articles of incorporation if board expands to more than three seats. Alternating appointments by board and city council. Board appointment 4, Council, 5, Board 6, Council 7, Board 8, Council 9, Board 10, Council 11.

^{*****}Resident member